Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q1 Which ANC 3/4G Single Member District (SMD) do you live in? If you
don’t know, use this link and enter your address in the box at the upper
left; your Commissioner’s name and SMD will pop up.

Answered: 470  Skipped: 0

SMD 01 -- Lisa
Gore,...

SMD 02 --
Bruce Sherma...
SMD 03 -- Jim

Nash,...

SMD 04 --
Michael Zeld...

SMD 05 --
Peter Lynch,...

SMD 06 --
Peter Gossel...

SMD 07 -- Zach
Ferguson,...
I live in DC
but not in A...
I do not live
in DC.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
SMD 01 -- Lisa Gore, Commissioner 0.00% 0
SMD 02 -- Bruce Sherman, Commissioner 100.00% 470
SMD 03 -- Jim Nash, Commissioner 0.00% 0
SMD 04 -- Michael Zeldin, Commissioner 0.00% 0
SMD 05 -- Peter Lynch, Commissioner 0.00% 0
SMD 06 -- Peter Gosselin, Commissioner 0.00% 0
SMD 07 -- Zach Ferguson, Commissioner 0.00% 0
I live in DC but not in ANC 3/4G. 0.00% 0
| do not live in DC. 0.00% 0
TOTAL 470
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Q2 In which type of housing do you currently live?

Answered: 466  Skipped: 4

Apartment I

Condominium

Townhouse .

Duplex

Single-family
house

Assisted-living

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Apartment 2.15% 10
Condominium 0.00% 0
Townhouse 6.22% 29
Duplex 0.21% 1
Single-family house 89.06% 415
Assisted-living 0.43% 2
Other (please specify) 1.93% 9
TOTAL 466
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Q3 Do you own or rent your home?

Answered: 467  Skipped: 3

Rent

Oown
Neither (live
with family,...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Rent 5.14%
own 92.51%
Neither (live with family, friends, etc.) 2.36%

TOTAL

3/28

24

432

11

467
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Q4 What is your age?
Answered: 465  Skipped: 5

18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
66-75

76+

| prefer not
to say.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18-25 0.86% 4
26-35 1.72% 8
36-45 20.43% 95
46-55 15.91% 74
56-65 19.78% 92
66-75 19.35% 90
76+ 17.42% 81
| prefer not to say. 4.52% 21
TOTAL 465
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Q5 Do you have children aged 18 or under living with you?

Answered: 465  Skipped: 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
36.77% 171

63.23% 294

465
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Q6 What is your gender?

Answered: 465  Skipped: 5

Female

Male

Unspecified or
another gend...

| prefer not
to answer.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 53.76%

Male 42.80%
Unspecified or another gender identity 0.00%

| prefer not to answer. 3.44%
TOTAL
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250

199

16

465
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Q7 Are you Hispanic or Latino?

Answered: 456  Skipped: 14

Yes, Hispanic
or Latino

No, not
Hispanic or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 2.41% 11
No, not Hispanic or Latino 97.59% 445
TOTAL 456
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Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q8 What is your race?

Answered: 461  Skipped: 9

Black or
African...

Asian or Asian
American

American
Indian or...

Native
Hawaiian or...

Another race I
Mixed race I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

White 81.13% 374
Black or African American 9.54% 44
Asian or Asian American 2.60% 12
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.00% 0
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0.00% 0
Another race 2.82% 13
Mixed race 3.90% 18
TOTAL 461
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Q9 The DC government is proposing to redevelop the Chevy Chase
Community Center and Library site to construct new facilities with housing,
including affordable housing. Which response below best expresses your

view about the initiative?

Answered: 436

| support the
proposed...

| do not
support any...

I do not feel
sufficiently...

I have no
preference o...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

| support the proposed redevelopment of the Community Center and Library site to construct new facilities with housing,

including affordable housing.

| support only redevelopment of the Community Center and Library, including the option of renovating the existing

facilities.
| do not support any redevelopment of the site.
| do not feel sufficiently informed to have a view.

| have no preference on redevelopment of the site.

TOTAL

40%

I support only
redevelopmen...

9/28

50%

RESPONSES
37.16% 162

50.00% 218

9.63% 42
2.52% 11
0.69% 3

436
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Q10 The Community Center and Library site is public land. To create
affordable housing on public land, by law DC must declare at least a
portion of the property no longer needed for public use. It would then sell
or lease the portion to a private developer (for-profit or nonprofit) to carry
out the project, including housing. Do you support this?

Answered: 433

Yes

I do not feel
sufficiently...

I have no
opinion.

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No
| do not feel sufficiently informed to have a view.

| have no opinion.

TOTAL

40% 50%

10/ 28

Skipped: 37

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

27.02% 117
62.59% 271
9.01% 39
1.39% 6

433
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Q11 If you had 15 points to give to the primary elements of a redeveloped
Community Center and Library site, how would you allocate them? You
can distribute the allocations however you prefer, but the total should not
exceed 15. (If you no not support any redevelopment of the site, allocate

all 15 points to that response.)

New or
renovated...

Affordable
housing

Open/green
space with...

On-site,
underground...

I do not
support any...

Answered: 436

New or
renovated...

Skipped: 34

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
New or renovated Community Center 1,811 382
New or renovated library 1,933 384
Affordable housing 793 221
Open/green space with recreational facilities 1,217 315
On-site, underground parking 387 166
399 67

| do not support any redevelopment of the site.

Total Respondents: 436
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Q12 The proposed redevelopment anticipates various public benefits:
fostering social and racial equity, easing a District-wide housing shortage,
enhancing neighborhood vitality, etc. At the same time, there are issues
associated with any redevelopment. How concerned are you about the
following?

Answered: 436  Skipped: 34

Scale and
style of...

Transportation:
ease of acce...

Schools:
capacity for...
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Parking:
availability

Public utility
infrastructu...

0% 10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80% 90%

. Very concer... . Somewhat ... . A little conc... . Not atallc...
. Don't know
VERY SOMEWHAT A LITTLE NOT AT ALL
CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED
Scale and style of development: 57.57% 17.89% 8.94% 14.91%
consistency with neighborhood 251 78 39 65
architecture and feel
Transportation: ease of access to 32.11% 23.39% 17.89% 24.54%
public transportation 140 102 78 107
Schools: capacity for additional 40.60% 22.48% 14.68% 15.60%
students at multiple grade levels 177 98 64 68
Parking: availability 42.20% 25.69% 15.83% 15.83%
184 112 69 69
Public utility infrastructure: water 29.82% 22.94% 16.51% 23.17%
and sewer systems, electrical grid 130 100 72 101

13/28

100%

DON'T
KNOW

0.92%
4

2.75%
12

6.65%
29

0.69%

8.03%
35

TOTAL
RESPONDENTS

436

436

436

436

436



Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q13 Which outdoor amenities would you most like to have in a new (or
renovated) Community Center? Check up to seven. (* below denotes
current amenity)

Answered: 429  Skipped: 41

Basketball
court*

Benches/outdoor
seating®

Conversation
station

Free wifi

Gathering
space for a...

Mature trees*

Qutdoor
exercise...

Outdoor green
space/gardens*

Playground/tot

lot*

Pickleball
court

Rooftop
gathering an...

Surface
parking*

Tennis court™

Volleyball
court

Water play
feature for...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

14728



ANSWER CHOICES

Basketball court*
Benches/outdoor seating*
Conversation station

Free wifi

Gathering space for a program*
Mature trees*

Outdoor exercise equipment
Outdoor green space/gardens*
Playground/tot lot*

Pickleball court

Rooftop gathering and event space

Surface parking*

Tennis court*

Volleyball court

Water play feature for children

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 429

Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

15/28

RESPONSES
38.69%

77.16%

8.39%

34.50%

42.19%

63.64%

13.29%

75.29%

58.04%

22.38%

35.66%

32.87%

20.51%

3.96%

24.48%

4.43%

166

331

36

148

181

273

57

323

249

96

153

141

88

17

105

19



Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q14 Which indoor amenities would you most like to have in a new (or
renovated) Community Center? Check up to seven. (* below denotes
current amenity).

Answered: 429  Skipped: 41

Adult exercise
equipment

Auditorium
(with stage)

Art shop

Changing/shower
ing space

Climbing wall
Craft room*

Fencing room*

Flexible
athletic space

Free wifi*
Game room

Kitchen

Multipurpose
room*

Performance
arts room (w...

Preschool
playroom

Reading room
Senior lounge

Teen lounge

Underground
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Eaang

Woodworking
shop

ANSWER CHOICES
Adult exercise equipment
Auditorium (with stage)
Art shop
Changing/showering space
Climbing wall

Craft room*

Fencing room*

Flexible athletic space
Free wifi*

Game room

Kitchen

Multipurpose room*

Other (please
specify)

0%

10%

20%

Performance arts room (with wooden ballet floor)*

Preschool playroom
Reading room
Senior lounge

Teen lounge
Underground parking
Woodworking shop

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 429

30%

40% 50%

17728

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
33.10%

42.42%

20.51%

9.09%

17.72%

25.87%

9.09%

40.09%

54.08%

17.02%

18.65%

59.44%

42.66%

26.81%

23.08%

31.24%

18.65%

28.90%

12.35%

6.76%

142

182

88

39

76

111

39

172

232

73

80

255

183

115

99

134

80

124

53

29



Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q15 The design features for a new (or renovated) Library would depend on
your use. How do you envision using a redesigned library (in addition to
checking out a book)? Check up to seven.

Answered: 429  Skipped: 41

Attend a
community...

Attend a
program for...

Attend a
program for...

Attend Friends
book sale

Bring my child
to a program

Do hands-on
creative or...

Engage in
playful...

Meet
one-on-one w...

Participate in
agroup project

Spend time in
a café-like...

Spend time in
a designated...

Study or read
by myself

Use my
personal...

Use the
Library’s...

Use the
Library’s...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Attend a community meeting 59.44% 255
Attend a program for adults 60.14% 258
Attend a program for teens 12.59% 54
Attend Friends book sale 23.78% 102
Bring my child to a program 38.46% 165
Do hands-on creative or productive activities by myself 9.56% 41
Engage in playful learning with my child 26.57% 114
Meet one-on-one with a colleague or tutor for focused work 24.94% 107
Participate in a group project 17.95% 77
Spend time in a café-like conversational space 44.76% 192
Spend time in a designated quiet reading room 41.49% 178
Study or read by myself 51.05% 219
Use my personal computer 31.00% 133
Use the Library’s computer desktop 12.82% 55
Use the Library’s laptop 6.53% 28
Other (please specify) 5.59% 24

Total Respondents: 429
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Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q16 What is the maximum building height you would support for the
Community Center and Library site?

Answered: 423  Skipped: 47

40 feet (2-3
stories)

50 feet (3-4
stories)

60 feet (4-5
stories)

70 feet (5-6
stories)

80 feet (6-7
stories)

| have no
preference.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

40 feet (2-3 stories) 27.19% 115
50 feet (3-4 stories) 25.53% 108
60 feet (4-5 stories) 20.33% 86
70 feet (5-6 stories) 6.38% 27
80 feet (6-7 stories) 12.06% 51
| have no preference. 8.51% 36
TOTAL 423
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Q17 As to the density of the site, which would you prefer? (Trade-offs are

inevitable in redeveloping the Community Center and Library site to

incorporate housing.)

Answered: 424  Skipped: 46

| would prefer

taller and...
| would prefer
shorter and...

| prefer the
density of t...

I have no
preference.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

I would prefer taller and narrower buildings with more open/green space.

I would prefer shorter and wider buildings with less open/green space.

| prefer the density of the Community Center and Library site just as it is.

| have no preference.

TOTAL

21/28

RESPONSES
37.26%

10.85%

44.10%

7.78%

158

46

187

33

424



Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q18 If the Community Center and Library site is redeveloped with housing,
how much of the housing do you believe should be affordable? As noted,
the City has indicated 30% would be the minimum.

Answered: 427

30% of housing
units should...

Up to 50% of
housing unit...

Up to 100% of
housing unit...

I do not
support hous...

I have no
opinion.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
30% of housing units should be affordable.
Up to 50% of housing units should be affordable.

Up to 100% of housing units should be affordable.

| do not support housing at the Community Center and Library site.

| have no opinion.

TOTAL

Skipped: 43

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
16.16%

20.37%
11.48%
48.01%

3.98%

22/ 28

69

87

49

205

17

427



Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Q19 What are your preferences for the types of affordable housing units

for the proposed redevelopment of the Community Center and Library
site? Note: Affordable housing in the District is open to individuals and
families alike. However, the mix of housing units will determine relative

availability. (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 428  Skipped: 42

2 bedrooms

3+ bedrooms

| support
letting the...

I do not
support hous...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Studio 13.32%
1 bedroom 20.33%
2 bedrooms 28.97%
3+ bedrooms 18.93%
| support letting the developer decide the types of housing units based on market factors. 19.86%
I do not support housing at the Community Center and Library site. 50.70%

Total Respondents: 428

23/28

57

87

124

81

85

217
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Q20 If the Community Center and Library site is redeveloped with
affordable housing, which in your view should be the primary populations
served? As noted above, the median family income in the DC area is
$152,100 for a family of four and $106,400 for a single-person household.

(Check all that apply).

Answered: 428  Skipped: 42

"Extremely
low-income™...

“Low-income”
households,...

“Workforce”
households...

I do not
support hous...

I have no
opinion.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

"Extremely low-income” households, earning up to 30% of median family income.

“Low-income” households, earning up to 50% of median family income.

“Workforce” households (including teachers, firefighters, police officers), earning up to 80% of median family income.

I do not support housing at the Community Center and Library site.

| have no opinion.

Total Respondents: 428

24/ 28

RESPONSES
15.19% 65

28.74% 123

49.07% 210

43.46% 186

4.44% 19



Q21 The existing Community Center includes offices for the Advisory

Chevy Chase Community Center and Library Survey

Neighborhood Commission. A new or renovated Community Center could
include these offices as well as space for other non-commercial community
groups. Do you believe providing space for such organizations would be
appropriate?

Answered: 425

Skipped: 45

I have no
opinion.

I do not

support any...

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

| have no opinion.

| do not support any redevelopment of the Community Center and Library site.

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

25/28

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
70.82%

8.00%

14.35%

6.82%

301

34

61

29

425
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Q22 A new or renovated Community Center could also include limited

retail such as a café. Would you support this?

Answered: 424  Skipped: 46

I do not feel
sufficiently...

| do not
support any...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 64.15%

No 19.58%

| do not feel sufficiently informed to have a view. 9.67%

I do not support any redevelopment of the Community Center and Library site. 6.60%
TOTAL

26/28

272

83

41

28

424
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Q23 If underground parking were provided at the Community Center and
Library site, would you use it?

Answered: 424  Skipped: 46

I'm not sure.

| do not
support any...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 45.75% 194
No 22.64% 96
I'm not sure. 24.53% 104
I do not support any redevelopment of the Community Center and Library site. 7.08% 30
TOTAL —
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Q24 Finally, is there an issue you feel is important that we did not ask
about, or do you have a comment you wish to make? (100 character limit)

Answered: 163  Skipped: 307
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